

Sessions-34/2022(CIS NO-34/2022)

CNR NO.-WBBB050004482022

Order no.02

16.06.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance and confirmation of bail. Three accused person on court bail are present in court and file hazira and also file petition alongwith vokatnama praying for confirmation of bail on the ground stated in the petition. Perused. Heard.Considered. The prayer is allowed. The existing bail is hereby confirmed.Let the case record alongwith G.R. record be sent to the court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge , Fast Track Court , Rampurhat , Birbhum for disposal.

Fix 22.07.2022 for appearance of the accused persons before the court of Ld.Addl. Sessions Judge , Fast Track Court , Rampurhat , Birbhum for disposal.

Addl.Sessions Judge,Rampurhat  
JO CODE-WB00770